02-05-2001 U.S. Department of Commerce FORM PTO-1619A Patent and Trademark Office OMB 0651-0027 PATENT 101583015 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). Submission Type Conveyance Type XX **Assignment** New **Security Agreement** 刀 Resubmission (Non-Recordation) License Change of Name m Document ID# Correction of PTO Error Merger Other m Reel# Frame # U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) **Corrective Document** Reel # Frame # m Departmental File Secret File: Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year Name (line 1) ALLIED PRODUCTS CORPORATION 23 2001 Name (line 2) Execution Date Month Day Second Party Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached PRESS ACQUISITION CORPORATION TWO, If document to be recorded Name (line 1) is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United Name (line 2) States, an appointment of a domestic Address (line 1) C/O Enprotech Corp. representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Address (line 2) 335 Madison Avenue Assignment.) Address (line 3) New York New York 10017 State/Country **Domestic Representative Name and Address** Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name Address (line 1)

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Address (line 2)

Address (line 3)
Address (line 4)

01

0:58

AAHMEDI 00000102 4625850

320.00

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 011474 FRAME: 0385

FORM PTO-16 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	i19B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT		
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number					
Name	Martin P. Michael, Esq.				
Address (line 1)	RubinBaum LLP				
Address (line 2)	30 Rockefeller Plaza - 29th Floor				
Address (line 3)	New York, New York 10112				
Address (line 4)					
-	nter the total number of pages of the a	attached conveyance document	#		
Application Number(s) ar Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached					
If this document is be signed by the first na Patent Cooper Enter Fonly if	atent Application Number or the Patent Number Application Number(s) Application Number(s) In Application Number Patent Application at Application Inventor. Ation Treaty (PCT) PCT Application number a U.S. Application Number PCT to been assigned. Perties Enter the total number	Patent Num			
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 320.00 Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 501376 Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes XX No					
attached indicated	est of my knowledge and belief, the fo copy is a true copy of the original do	at 1. Muler	orrect and any ount are authorized, as February 2, 2001 Date		
	f Person Signing	Signature	Date		

PATENT REEL: 011474 FRAME: 0386 **ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS**

WHEREAS, ALLIED PRODUCTS CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation, 1355

East 93rd Street, Chicago, Illinois 60619 ("ASSIGNOR"), is the owner of United States patents

identified in Schedule A hereto (the "Patents"); and

WHEREAS, PRESS ACQUISITION CORPORATION TWO, INC., a Delaware

corporation, c/o Enprotech Corp., 335 Madison Avenue, New York, New York 10017

("ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title and interest in and to the

Patents;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of ten dollars (\$10), and other good

and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged,

ASSIGNOR by these presents does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR'S

entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents, including any patents, patent applications,

divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part or other form of patent protection therefor, set forth

in Schedule A attached hereto; the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its own use and

behoof, and for its legal representatives, successors and assigns for the entire term for which the

Patents are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this

Assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this 23d day of January, 2001, at Chicago, Illinois.

ALLIED PRODUCTS CORPORATION

3y:_*_____*__

Name:

ic. Plant was

President à CEO

assignme3.WPD

PATENT REEL: 011474 FRAME: 0387

NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE

STATE OF ILLINOIS)
	:ss.
COUNTY OF COOK)

On the Alaca A. Drexter, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same as a free act on behalf of the identified company with full authority to do so.

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 23 day of January, 2001

Notary Public)

[Stamp/Seal]

OFFICE SEAL:

JANE KAD

None Groots

MODE A 1912002

- 2 -

SCHEDULE A

PATENT - DESCRIPTION	PATENT NO.	ISSUE DATE
PRESS CLUTCH CONTROL SYSTEM	4,625,850	DEC. 02, 1986
FAULT DETECTION SYSTEM FOR CONTINUOUSLY RUNNING TRANSFER PRESS	4,627,253	DEC. 09, 1986
TRANSFER FINGER SHIFT APPARATUS FOR TRANSFER PRESSES	5,054,306	OCT. 08, 1991
TRANSFER FINGER SHIFT APPARATUS FOR TRANSFER PRESSES HAVING MECHANICALLY DRIVEN TRANSFER FEEDS	5,097,695	MAR. 24, 1992
METHOD FOR CHANGING TRANSFER FINGERS IN A TRANSFER PRESS	5,121,623	JUN. 16, 1992
SYSTEM FOR ROTATION OF CROSS BARS IN MULTIPLE STATION TRANSFER PRESS	5,979,212	NOV. 09, 1999
BRIDGE PRESS	6,023,958	FEB. 15, 2000
TRANSFER PRESS DIE SUPPORT	6,000,322	DEC. 14, 1999

- 3 -

assignme3.WPD

PATENT
RECORDED: 02/05/2001 REEL: 011474 FRAME: 0389